

Title Staff and Earnings

Reference Number: RDF1927-23 Date of Response: 24/10/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

I write to make the following Freedom of Information Act request. Please provide for your trust:

 Total number of clinical/medical staff (i.e. Doctors/Consultants/Nurses/Therapists etc.).

Answer: 13674.

2. Total number of clinical/medical staff (i.e. Doctors/Consultants/Nurses/Therapists etc.) earning over £60,000 per annum.

Answer: 786.

3. Total number of non- clinical/medical staff (i.e. Managers/Executives/CEO/Porters etc.).

Answer: 2826.

 Total number of non-clinical/medical staff (i.e. Managers/Executives/CEO/Porters etc.) earning over £60,000 per annum. Answer: 102.